TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM850635 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK			STATE CHARTERED BANK: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUVOLO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	95 CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS DRIVE
Internal Address:	16TH FLOOR
City:	JERSEY CITY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07302
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5998009	NUVOLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9193141278 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-314-3114

Email: diligencereview@pacwest.com PACIFIC WESTERN BANK **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 555 S. MANGUM STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: **DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS NANCE
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLAS NANCE-JLT/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Nuvolo - IP Release - Executed 11-2-23#page1.tif source=Nuvolo - IP Release - Executed 11-2-23#page2.tif source=Nuvolo - IP Release - Executed 11-2-23#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008247 FRAME: 0112

900811283

source=Nuvolo - IP Release - Executed 11-2-23#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November 2, 2023 by PACIFIC WESTERN BANK, a California state chartered bank ("Bank"), in favor of NUVOLO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), with its principal place of business located at 95 Christopher Columbus Drive, 16th Floor, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302.

Recitals

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in its copyrights, patents, and trademarks, including without limitation it patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (respectively, collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 29, 2019 (as amended and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B hereto.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

BANK:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

Name:

555 S. Mangum Street, Suite 1000 Durbam, North Carolina 27701

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Bank's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2019 at Reel and Frame Number 048737/0887:

Description	Application or Patent No.	Application or <u>Issue Date</u>
INTERPRETER FRAMEWORK FOR A COMPUTER FILE	10,762,250	9/01/2020
SPACE PROFILE INTERPRETER FRAMEWORK FOR A COMPUTER FILE	10,628,616	4/21/2020
MOBILE DATA SYNCHRONIZATION FRAMEWORK	62/729,387	9/10/2018
INTELLIGENT BUFFERING OF QUERIES FROM A MOBILE APPLICATION	62/684,018	6/12/2018
METHODS AND APPARATUS FROM DYNAMIC MODIFICATION PROCESSING OF WORK ORDERS	14/984,626	12/30/2015

Bank's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2021 at Reel and Frame Number 056873/0690:

<u>Description</u>	Application or Patent No.	Application or <u>Issue Date</u>
MOBILE DATA SYNCHRONIZATION FRAMEWORK	11,042,547	6/22/2021
INTELLIGENT BUFFERING OF QUERIES FROM A MOBILE APPLICATION	11,755,658	6/12/2019
SPACE PROFILE INTERPRETER FRAMEWORK FOR COMPUTER FILE	11,222,148	1/11/2022

Bank's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 11, 2022 at Reel and Frame Number 061381/0408:

Description	Application or Patent No.	Application or <u>Issue Date</u>
INTERPRETER FRAMEWORK FOR A	11,514,205	11/29/2022

COMPUTER PROFILE		
FLOORPLAN IMAGE TILES	17/031,031	9/24/2020
FLOORPLAN IMAGE TILES	11,721,052	8/8/2023
AUDIT OF COMPUTER-AIDED DESIGN DOCUMENTS	11,669,650	6/6/2023
ROBUST RENDERER FOR MULTI- LAYER PRESENTATION	17/109,859	12/2/2020
COORDINATING CONVERSION BETWEEN FLOORPLAN USER INTERFACE LAYERS	17/117,527	12/10/2020
STREAM-BASED JOB PROCESSING	11,734,072	8/22/2023
MOBILE DATA SYNCHRONIZATION FRAMEWORK	11,720,566	8/8/2023
LAYER MAPPING	17/345,794	6/11/2021
SPACE PROFILE INTERPRETER FRAMEWORK FOR A COMPUTER FILE	17/572,171	1/10/2022

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Bank's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2019 at Reel and Frame Number 6604/0264:

<u>Description</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
NUVOLO	5998009	2/25/20

RECORDED: 11/02/2023